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This presentation is being delivered to the recipient. The sole purpose of this presentation is to assist the recipient in understanding 

Wistron NeWeb Corporation ( WNC ). This presentation is not intended to form the basis of a decision to purchase securities or any 

other investment decision and does not constitute an offer, invitation or recommendation for the sale or purchase of securities. Neither 

the information contained in this presentation nor any further information made available in connection with the subject matter 

contained herein will form the basis of any contract.

This presentation does not purport to be comprehensive or to contain all the information that a prospective purchaser may need. The 

information contained herein is based on publicly available information and sources, which we believe to be reliable, but we do not 

represent it is accurate or complete. The recipient of this presentation must make its own investigation and assessment of the ideas 

and concepts presented herein. No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is or will be made or given and no 

responsibility or liability is or will be accepted by WNC or by any of its directors, officers, employees, agents or advisers, in relation to 

the accuracy or completeness of this presentation or any other written or oral information made available in connection with the ideas 

and concepts presented herein. Any responsibility or liability for any such information is expressly disclaimed.

This presentation is private and confidential and is being made available to the recipient on the express understanding that it will be 

kept confidential and that the recipient shall not copy, reproduce, distribute or pass to third parties this presentation in whole or in part at 

any time. This presentation is the property of WNC and the recipient agrees that it will, on request, promptly return this presentation and 

all other information supplied in connection with the ideas and concepts presented herein, without retaining any copies.

In furnishing this presentation, WNC undertakes no obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information, or to 

update, or to correct any inaccuracies which may become apparent in, this presentation or any other information made available in 

connection with the ideas and concepts presented herein.

Disclaimer
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4Q22 Unaudited Net Income (Consolidated) 

2022 Q4 2022 Q3 QoQ

Net Revenue 29,094,816 100.0% 26,531,151 100.0% 2,563,665 9.7%

Gross Profit 3,650,190 12.5% 3,374,473 12.7% 275,717 8.2%

Operating Income 1,176,009 4.0% 1,213,147 4.6% (37,138) -3.1%

PBT 1,224,636 4.2% 1,490,058 5.6% (265,422) -17.8%

PAT 1,030,313 3.5% 1,230,570 4.6% (200,257) -16.3%

EPS (NT Dollar) 2.60 3.13 -0.53

(Expressed in Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)
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2022 Unaudited Net Income (Consolidated) 

2022 2021 YoY

Net Revenue 95,257,451 100.0% 67,229,599 100.0% 28,027,852 41.7%

Gross Profit 11,594,715 12.2% 7,253,928 10.8% 4,340,787 59.8%

Operating Income 3,237,633 3.4% 880,736 1.3% 2,356,897 267.6%

PBT 3,760,124 3.9% 1,411,665 2.1% 2,348,459 166.4%

PAT 3,121,720 3.3% 1,232,154 1.8% 1,889,566 153.4%

EPS (NT Dollar) 7.93 3.15 4.78

(Expressed in Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)



5□ Normal     □ Internal Use ■ Confidential □ Restricted Confidential

Q3 2022 Income Statement QoQ (Consolidated) 

Net Revenue

Realized Gross Profit

Operating Expense

Operating Income

Non-operating Income/(Loss)

PBT

PAT

Total shares (M)

Outstanding shares (M)

EPS (NT Dollar)

(in NT$ million) Q3 2022

Amount %

26,531 

3,374 

2,161 

1,213 

277

1,490 

1,231 

395.81

393.05

3.13

100.0

12.7

8.1

4.6

1.0

5.6

4.6

QoQ

%

Q2 2022

Amount %

31.5

33.3

12.4

99.2

259.7

117.2

120.2

20,175 

2,531 

1,922 

609 

77

686 

559 

396.43

392.02

1.43

100.0

12.5

9.5

3.0

0.4

3.4

2.8
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Q1-3 2022 Income Statement YoY (Consolidated) 

Net Revenue

Realized Gross Profit

Operating Expense

Operating Income

Non-operating Income/(Loss)

PBT

PAT

Total shares (M)

Outstanding shares (M)

EPS (NT Dollar)

(in NT$ million) Q1-3 2022

Amount %

YoY

%

37.3

49.5

27.1

200.6

45.0

150.3

132.3

Q1-3 2021

Amount %

48,176 

5,315 

4,629 

686 

327

1,013 

900 

397.34

390.61

2.30

100.0

11.0

9.6

1.4

0.7

2.1

1.9

66,163 

7,945 

5,883 

2,062 

474

2,536 

2,091 

395.81

392.37

5.33

100.0

12.0

8.9

3.1

0.7

3.8

3.2



7□ Normal     □ Internal Use ■ Confidential □ Restricted Confidential

Cash & ST Investments

A/R

Inventory

Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

LT Equity Investments

Property, Plant and Equipment

Others Assets

Total Assets

ST Borrowing

A/P

Other Current Liabilities

Other Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Shareholder’s Equity

2022/9/30 Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(in NT$ million) QoQ       

Amount %  

21

24

20

13

21

52

13

-8

18

56

27

5

1

23

8

634

4,104 

3,700 

131

8,569 

60 

1,139

(246) 

9,522 

3,692

4,083 

332

45 

8,152

1,370

2022/9/30  

Amount %  

3,708   

21,558       

22,392 

1,119 

48,777 

175       

9,960

2,742   

61,654      

10,292   

19,065      

7,052         

6,568    

42,977

18,677 

6

35

36

2

79

0

17

4

100

17

30

12

11

70

30

YoY         

Amount %  

(2)

8,595 

8,235 

472 

17,300 

23

2,188

145 

19,656 

5,010

7,422 

1,997 

3,129

17,558 

2,098 

0

66

58

73

55

15

28

6

47

95

64

40

91

69

13

2022/6/30  

Amount %  

2021/9/30  

Amount %  

3,074   

17,454       

18,692 

988 

40,208 

115       

8,821

2,988   

52,132      

6,600   

14,982      

6,720         

6,523    

34,825

17,307 

6

33

36

2

77

0

17

6

100

13

28

13

13

67

33

3,710   

12,963       

14,157 

647 

31,477 

152       

7,772

2,597   

41,998      

5,282   

11,643      

5,055         

3,439    

25,419

16,579 

9

31

34

1

75

0

19

6

100

13

28

12

8

61

39




