## **2023 Investor Conference**

February 2023

**WNC** 

NG Wistron NeWeb Corp.

NNE

🗌 Normal 🔄 Internal Use

Confidential 🛛 Restricted Confidential

#### Disclaimer

This presentation is being delivered to the recipient. The sole purpose of this presentation is to assist the recipient in understanding Wistron NeWeb Corporation (WNC). This presentation is not intended to form the basis of a decision to purchase securities or any other investment decision and does not constitute an offer, invitation or recommendation for the sale or purchase of securities. Neither the information contained in this presentation nor any further information made available in connection with the subject matter contained herein will form the basis of any contract.

This presentation does not purport to be comprehensive or to contain all the information that a prospective purchaser may need. The information contained herein is based on publicly available information and sources, which we believe to be reliable, but we do not represent it is accurate or complete. The recipient of this presentation must make its own investigation and assessment of the ideas and concepts presented herein. No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is or will be made or given and no responsibility or liability is or will be accepted by WNC or by any of its directors, officers, employees, agents or advisers, in relation to the accuracy or completeness of this presentation or any other written or oral information made available in connection with the ideas and concepts presented herein. Any responsibility or liability for any such information is expressly disclaimed.

This presentation is private and confidential and is being made available to the recipient on the express understanding that it will be kept confidential and that the recipient shall not copy, reproduce, distribute or pass to third parties this presentation in whole or in part at any time. This presentation is the property of WNC and the recipient agrees that it will, on request, promptly return this presentation and all other information supplied in connection with the ideas and concepts presented herein, without retaining any copies.

In furnishing this presentation, WNC undertakes no obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information, or to update, or to correct any inaccuracies which may become apparent in, this presentation or any other information made available in connection with the ideas and concepts presented herein.



### 4Q22 Unaudited Net Income (Consolidated)

(Expressed in Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

	2022 Q4	1	2022 Q	3	QoQ		
Net Revenue	29,094,816	100.0%	26,531,151	100.0%	2,563,665	9.7%	
Gross Profit	3,650,190	12.5%	3,374,473	12.7%	275,717	8.2%	
Operating Income	1,176,009	4.0%	1,213,147	4.6%	(37,138)	-3.1%	
РВТ	1,224,636	4.2%	1,490,058	5.6%	(265,422)	-17.8%	
PAT	1,030,313	3.5%	1,230,570	4.6%	(200,257)	-16.3%	
EPS (NT Dollar)	2.60		3.13		-0.53		

### 2022 Unaudited Net Income (Consolidated)

(Expressed in Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

	2022		2021		ΥοΥ		
Net Revenue	95,257,451	100.0%	67,229,599	100.0%	28,027,852	41.7%	
Gross Profit	11,594,715	12.2%	7,253,928	10.8%	4,340,787	59.8%	
Operating Income	3,237,633	3.4%	880,736	1.3%	2,356,897	267.6%	
PBT	3,760,124	3.9%	1,411,665	2.1%	2,348,459	166.4%	
PAT	3,121,720	3.3%	1,232,154	1.8%	1,889,566	153.4%	
EPS (NT Dollar)	7.93		3.15		4.78		

#### Q3 2022 Income Statement QoQ (Consolidated)

(in NT\$ million)	Q3 20	22	Q2 20	QoQ	
	Amount	%	Amount	%	%
Net Revenue	26,531	100.0	20,175	100.0	31.5
Realized Gross Profit	3,374	12.7	2,531	12.5	33.3
Operating Expense	2,161	8.1	1,922	9.5	12.4
Operating Income	1,213	4.6	609	3.0	99.2
Non-operating Income/(Loss)	277	1.0	77	0.4	259.7
PBT	1,490	5.6	686	3.4	117.2
PAT	1,231	4.6	559	2.8	120.2
Total shares (M)	395.81		396.43		
Outstanding shares (M)	393.05		392.02		
EPS (NT Dollar)	3.13		1.43		

#### Q1-3 2022 Income Statement YoY (Consolidated)

(in NT\$ million)	Q1-3 2	022	Q1-3 2	YoY	
	Amount	%	Amount	%	%
Net Revenue	66,163	100.0	48,176	100.0	37.3
Realized Gross Profit	7,945	12.0	5,315	11.0	49.5
Operating Expense	5,883	8.9	4,629	9.6	27.1
Operating Income	2,062	3.1	686	1.4	200.6
Non-operating Income/(Loss)	474	0.7	327	0.7	45.0
PBT	2,536	3.8	1,013	2.1	150.3
PAT	2,091	3.2	900	1.9	132.3
Total shares (M)	395.81		397.34		
Outstanding shares (M)	392.37		390.61		
EPS (NT Dollar)	5.33		2.30		

6

#### 2022/9/30 Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(in NT\$ million)	2022/9/30		2022/6	6/30	30 QoQ		2021/9/30		YoY	
7	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
Cash & ST Investments	3,708	6	3,074	6	634	21	3,710	9	(2)	0
A/R	21,558	35	17,454	33	4,104	24	12,963	31	8,595	66
Inventory	22,392	36	18,692	36	3,700	20	14,157	34	8,235	58
Other Current Assets	1,119	2	988	2	131	13	647	1	472	73
Total Current Assets	48,777	79	40,208	77	8,569	21	31,477	75	17,300	55
LT Equity Investments	175	0	115	0	60	52	152	0	23	15
Property, Plant and Equipment	9,960	17	8,821	17	1,139	13	7,772	19	2,188	28
Others Assets	2,742	4	2,988	6	(246)	-8	2,597	6	145	6
Total Assets	61,654	100	52,132	100	9,522	18	41,998	100	19,656	47
ST Borrowing	10,292	17	6,600	13	3,692	56	5,282	13	5,010	95
A/P	19,065	30	14,982	28	4,083	27	11,643	28	7,422	64
Other Current Liabilities	7,052	12	6,720	13	332	5	5,055	12	1,997	40
Other Liabilities	6,568	11	6,523	13	45	1	3,439	8	3,129	91
Total Liabilities	42,977	70	34,825	67	8,152	23	25,419	61	17,558	69
Shareholder's Equity	18,677	30	17,307	33	1,370	8	16,579	39	2,098	13

# MMC

#### Wistron NeWeb Corp.